ETAS ID: TM726662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timber Pizza Co, LLC		05/03/2022	Limited Liability Company: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timber Pizza IP Co, LLC	
Street Address:	809 Upshur Street NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: D.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6393218	TIMBER PIZZA CO.
Registration Number:	6263566	TIMBER PIZZA CO.
Registration Number:	6263565	TIMBER PIZZA CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159872272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159658116

Email: eharra@spadealaw.com

Evan Harra **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 232 N 2nd Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan J. Harra
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Evan J. Harra
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0038** Timber Pizza Co. Trademark Assignments

WHEREAS, Timber Pizza Company, LLC, a Washington DC limited liability company, with its principal

place of business at 809 Upshur St NW, Washington, District of Columbia 20011 ("Assignor"), has adopted,

owns and is using the marks: "Timber Pizza Co." word mark, "Timber Pizza Co." word mark, and "Timber

Pizza Co." design mark (collectively, "the Marks") in connection with the sale and operation of a Timber

Pizza Co restaurant; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for each of the Marks on the Principal Register of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein,

Timber Pizza Co. word mark: Registration Number 6393218 filed on July 8, 2020, Timber Pizza Co. word

mark: Registration Number 6263566 filed on October 26, 2016, and Timber Pizza Co. design mark:

Registration Number 6263565 filed on October 26, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Timber Pizza IP Co, LLC, a Washington DC limited liability company, with its principal

place of business at 809 Upshur St NW, Washington, District of Columbia 20011 ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire the Marks, and the above-referenced registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof is effective as

of 5/3/2022 .

Assignor:

Timber Pizza Company, LLC

Assignee:

Timber Pizza IP Co, LLC

Luke Watson, Member

Luke Watson, Member

Dated: 5/3/2027